TOWN OF SOMERS WATER POLLUTION CONTROL AUTHORITY

600 Main St Somers, Connecticut 06071

LEGAL NOTICE

The Somers Water Pollution Control Authority will hold a public hearing on August 1, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. in the Somers Town Hall to set the 23-24 sewer user rate for the Somersville Water Pollution Control Facility and for the Maple Ridge Community/On-Site Systems.

Somersville Water Pollution Control Facility - \$490.00 Maple Ridge Community/On-Site System - \$180.00

Said budgets are on file in the office of the Somers Town Clerk. At this hearing, interested persons may appear and be heard and written communications received.

Dated at Somers, Connecticut this 17 day of July, 2023.

WPCA COMMISSION TOWN OF SOMERS

Stephen Getman, Chairman Water Pollution Control Authority

To be published: 7/18/2023